Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires July 31, 2010

5.	Lease Serial No	
	NMNM04591	

6	If Indian	Allottee or	Tribe Nam	ť

, B	UKEAU OF LAND MANA	GEMENT			Бириче	. 501, 51,		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					5. Lease Serial No NMNM04591			
abandoned we	.00%	6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT IN TRI	OCD	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Otl	пет	-	0CT 2 4 2011 8. Well Name and No. KSI 22 FEDERAL 1H					
2 Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT		MELANIE A CRAWFORD@	CRAWFORD 9. API Well No 30-025-40049-00-X1					
3a Address 20 NORTH BROADWAY SUI OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102	3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 405-552-4524			10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory CORBIN				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	, R., M., or Survey Description	<i>i</i>)			11. County or Parish	, and State		
Sec 22 T18S R33E SWSE 33	0FSL 1980FEL			LEA COUNTY, NM				
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO) INDICATE	NATURE OF	NOTICE, RE	EPORT, OR OTHE	ER DAT.	A	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			ТҮРЕ О	F ACTION				
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	□ Dee	oen	Product	ion (Start/Resume)	□ Wa	ater Shut-Off	
_	Alter Casing	_	ture Treat	☐ Reclama		☐ Well Integrity		
☐ Subsequent Report	Casing Repair		Construction	Recomp				
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	_	and Abandon	Tempora	arily Abandon	Chan; PD	her ge to Original A	
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back		_	☐ Water Disposal			
testing has been completed Final At determined that the site is ready for final Devon Energy Production Co. Wellbore conditions are require hole section. The requested cement job will 1st stage Lead: 450 sacks 65: Tail. 400 sacks Class C with a DV tool with ECP at 2100'	LP respection) LP respectfully requests ing the need for a DV too be as follows: 35 Poz Class C with a 2.4	the following	n the Intermedi	ate 12 1/4" SEE	ATTACHED	ENTERLY AFMSS	D S	
	true and correct Electronic Submission #1 For DEVON ENER tted to AFMSS for process A CRAWFORD	GY PRODUCT	ION CO LP, sen KAH MCKINNEY	it to the Hobb:	s (12DLM0016SE)			
Signature (Electronic S			Date 10/19/2				*	
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE US	SE .			
Approved By TED MORGAN			TitlePETROLE	UM ENGINE	ER	1	Date 10/19/2011	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to condu-	itable title to those rights in the ct operations thereon.	subject lease	Office Hobbs		Ka			
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	U.S C. Section 1212, make it a tatements or representations as	crime for any pe to any matter w	rson knowingly an thin its jurisdiction	d willfully to ma	ike to any department o	r agency o	of the United	

Additional data for EC transaction #120689 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

2nd stage lead Lead: 350 sacks 65:35 Poz Class C with a 2.47 cuft/sack yield Tail: 185 sacks Class C with a 1.32 cuft/sack yield

Thank you

KSI 22 Federal 1H Devon Energy Production Company 30-025-40049 Oct 20, 2011 Conditions of Approval

Summary of Current Status:

• Drilling in Progress on 12-1/4" hole section

Operator Requests:

The reason for this request is that Devon Energy Geology has stated that the Delaware formation is coming in high to geologic prognosis.

Devon Energy has submitted two sundries in this regard. The first is for the casing point to be 100' higher than stated in the original APD, and the second sundry is to provide the details on cement slurry to be utilized in cementing the 9-5/8" casing at the early casing point.

The requested cement job would now be as follows:

1st stage Lead: 450 sacks 65:35 Poz Class C with a 2.47 cuft/sack yield

Tail: 400 sacks Class C with a 1.32 cuft/sack yield

DV tool with ECP at 2100'

2nd stage lead Lead: 350 sacks 65:35 Poz Class C with a 2.47 cuft/sack yield

Tail: 185 sacks Class C with a 1.32 cuft/sack yield

Conditions of Approval:

Both sundries are approved 10/19/2011 TMM Review of the geology indicates casing point adjustment of 100' is acceptable and formations will still be properly cased off.

Cement calculations review indicated Stage 1 design provides for cement to circulate at the DV tool set at 2100' and have 70% excess cement. Stage 2 design provides for cement to circulate at the surface with 51% excess cement.

• Both Sundry NOIs are approved and to be in compliance with the original APD.

TMM 10/20/2011